Docket No.: ACT-10102/04

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	· ·-				Patent and Trademark Office	
P08A/REV03		PATENT	2 ONL	Ī		_
Tab setängs → → → ▼	₩	▼	▼	<u> </u>	<u>▼</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paten	ts and Trademarks:				copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dewey L. Mullins Standard Transit			i address of receiv dvanced Chemistry		Inc.	
Stephane Pyrek David W. Jordan			Name: Advanced Chemistry and Technology, Inc.			
- ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Address:	7341 Anaconda Ay	venue	<u> </u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) a	attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:			_ _			
■ Assignment	□м	erger				
☐ Security Agreement		hange of Name	City: Gard	den Grove	State/Prov.	.: <u>CA</u>
☐ Other		_	_	vs	ZIP: 92841	<u> </u>
Execution Date: 03/13/2002; 03/19/	/2002; 03	7/21/2002	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attac	ched? D Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	numbers	i(s):		 -		
If this document is being filed tog			n, the execution	n date of the appli	ication is:	
Patent Application No. F	Filing dat	te	B. P	atent No.(s)		
10/369,407 Fo	ebruary :	20, 2003				
	-					
		Additional numbers a	ttached? 🔲 Yes	⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total num	iber of application	s and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: Avery N. Goldstein			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Registration No. 39,204			Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: Gifford, Krass, Groh, Sprinkle,						
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			unt	
280 N. Old Woodward Avenue, Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Birmingham		/Prov.: MI	07-1180			
Country: US	ZIP:	48009-5394	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit ac	count)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u>.</u> .	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		<u> </u>				
To the best of my knowledge and	d belief,	the foregoing inform	nation is true a	nd correct and any	y attached copy is	a true copy
of the original document.		19.	1 01	1/1/	1	
Avery N. Goldstein	_	- (Aver)	Signatura	Comp Com-	Date	, 2 4 3 4
Name of Person Signing		mber of pages including o	Signature cover sheet, attachn	nents, and document: F	15	
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

	A STATE OF THE STA	d Interest in Invention	Docket No.	
,	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	ingle assignee)	ACT-10118/MH	
		le and interest: (check all that apply):		
_	United States of America rights, title and Interest in the invention			
	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Se	The state of EUCourt		
*0#	Date of Execution:			
_	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
_	☐ International (PCT) Parent Application Serial No.			
0	Other (specify)	W. W		
Title of the .	Invention			
FROZEN, F	PREFORMED CURABLE SEAL			
			i	
inventors (c	ussignots)			
	Name	Address		
Dewey L.	Mullins	1941 Leonidas Trail, Marietta, GA 30064		
Stephane	Pyrek	1790 Green Lane, Radondo Beach, CA B		
David W.	Jordan	10960 Des Moines Avenue, Northridge, C	A 91326	
			······································	
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Advanced	Chemietry And Technology, Inc.	7341 Anaconda Avenue Garden Grove, CA 92841		
<u> </u>		Page L of 2	ASOSAMEVOT	

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0448

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ACT-10118/04

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented vertain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified putent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accraing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, and said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Potents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Potent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for farcign patents. for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or raissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforexaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Natarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signawre/Date
Dewey L. Multims	Semos & MARCH 18 2002
Stephane Pyrek	
David W. Jordan	

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0449

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ACT-10118/04

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our abave-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters

Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Dewey L. Mullins	
Stephane Pyrek	Stephone E. Ruk 3-19-02
David W. Jordan	
-	
b*	-

[Page 2 of 2]

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0450

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. ACT-10119/04

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accounts or to account to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignae;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters

Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignce or its Designce(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Dewey L. Mullins	
Stephene Pyrek	
David W. Jordan	il our Augerdam 3/21/02
_	
+	

(Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013729 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 06/12/2003